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Utah Ready for Hatch to Move On; More Progressive Than You Might Think

Raleigh, N.C. — -Utah voters are ready for Orrin Hatch to move on. They're closely
divided in feelings about his job performance, with 41% approving of him to 43%
who disapprove. But when it comes to the question of whether he should run for
another term in 2018, just 19% say Hatch should seek reelection to 71% who
think he should retire. There's bipartisan consensus when it comes to Hatch's
future with Republicans (62/27), independents (80/10), and Democrats (84/9)
all thinking that he should call it quits when this term is up.

-Utah might be one of the most conservative states in the country, but we still
find that voters there side with Democrats on a variety of key issues:

*81% of voters in the state support background checks on all gun purchases, to
only 13% who oppose them. That includes support from 90% of Democrats, 79%
of independents, and 78% of Republicans.

*78% of voters in the state support barring those on the Terror Watch List from
buying guns, to only 12% who are opposed to that. There's support from 84% of
Democrats, 78% of Republicans, and 73% of independents for closing the terror

gap.

*65% of voters in the state think the Senate should move forward with hearings
on Merrick Garland’'s nomination to the Supreme Court, to only 16% who are
opposed to them. 87% of Democrats, 67% of independents, and 57% of
Republicans support hearings for Garland.

*65% of voters in the state think there should be an independent commission for
redistricting, to only 15% who think legislators should draw their own district
lines. 78% of independents, 73% of Democrats, and 55% of Republicans support
independent redistricting.

*64% of voters in the state support legalizing medical marijuana, to only 24%
opposed to it. That includes support from 86% of Democrats, 71% of
independents, and 53% of Republicans.

*61% of voters in the state support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10
an hour, including 86% of Democrats, 61% of independents, and 52% of
Republicans.

*52% of voters in the state support expanding Medicaid, to only 27% opposed to
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Expansion is pretty overwhelming and even Republicans (37/34) narrowly
support it.

-We checked in on how Utah voters feel about some of the state's major political
figures, past and future. Mitt Romney (63727 favorability) and Jon Huntsman
(62/21) are pretty equally overwhelmingly popular. One thing that's interesting is
Romney (75/16) is a good deal more popular than Huntsman (59/23) with
Republicans but Huntsman is more popular with both independents (62/19
compared to 54/35 for Romney) and Democrats (67/17 to 43/43 for Romney.)

We also looked at how voters in the state feel about Jason Chaffetz and Mia Love,
both frequently mentioned as possible future candidates for higher office. Their
numbers are quite similar with Chaffetz having a 42/30 favorability rating and
Love coming in at 42/34. They're in pretty identical position just with
Republicans as well- 58/13 for Chaffetz and 57/19 for Love.

-Utah wins out over BYU when it comes to college sports loyalties in the state,
32/26. Utah State is third at 16%, followed by Weber State at 4%, Southern Utah
at 3%, and Utah Valley at 2%. There are massive political and religious divides on
college loyalty. Among Democrats Utah leads with 54% to 15% for Utah State,
with BYU only tied for third with Utah Valley at 5%. But among Republicans BYU
wins out with 40% to 21% for Utah, and 15% for Utah State. The political divide
mirrors the religious split- among Mormons, BYU leads with 40% to 20% for
Utah and 17% for Utah State. But among non-Mormons Utah romps with 55% to
14% for Utah State with BYU registering at only 1%.

There's a lot more interest in college than pro sports in Utah. When it comes to
MLB loyalties the Rockies leads with 14% to 11% each for the Yankees and Cubs,
8% for the Angels, and 7% each for the Dodgers and Giants. 35% say that they
have another or no team. There's more clarity when it comes to NFL loyalties- the
Broncos win out with 27% to 12% for the 49ers, followed by the Cowboys at 9%,
and Packers at 6%. Again 34% say that they have another or no team.

We also checked in on the favorabilities of some of the Olympians who drew the
most attention in Rio. Michael Phelps- with a 77/5 favorability- might be one of
the most popular people in America right now. Gabby Douglas isn't too far
behind at 61/8. Meanwhile Ryan Lochte makes the Presidential candidates look
popular in comparison- only 18% of voters have a favorable opinion of him to
48% with a negative one.

-Finally we looked at opinions on coffee and alcohol in the state. Coffee has a
37/44 favorability rating- 17/63 with Mormons and 78/6 with non-Mormons. It's
a similar story with alcohol- it has a 28/61 favorability rating overall but it's
10/79 with Mormons and 63/25 with non-Mormons.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,018 likely voters from August 19" to 21st. The margin of error is +/-
3.1%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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Utah Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Orrin
Hatch’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 43%
NOLSUIE ... 16%

Do you think Orrin Hatch should run for
reelection in 2018, or not?

Hatch should run for reelection ..........c.cocvev..... 19%
Hatch should not run for reelection ................ 71%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 10%

Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support background check ..........cccceeeeiiiinins 81%
Oppose background check..........ccccceeeiiiinnns 13%
NOE SUIE ..o 7%

Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

SUPPOIT .ot 78%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 12%
NOLSUIE ...t 10%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8
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The minimum wage is currently $7.25- which of
the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the minimum
wage altogether?

Most support increasing the minimum wage

10 BL5 o 12%
Most support increasing the minimum wage

10 B12. e 19%
Most support increasing the minimum wage

£0 BL0 1o 30%
Most support keeping the minium wage at

B7.25 e 20%
Most support eliminating the minimum wage
altogether.......coociviiiie 17%

NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e,

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

Senate should have confirmation hearings for 5

thE NOMINEE ..o 5%
Nominee should be rejected without being

given any consideration .............cccccceeeereninnnes 16%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of coffee?

FAVOTADIE ....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 37%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of alcohol?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 28%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 61%
NOE SUME .., 11%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of green jello?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 41%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 27%

Do you think that Utah should drop state
control of all alcohol sales, or keep alcohol
sales under state control?

Utah should drop state control of alcohol

SAIES .. 42%
Utah should keep state control of alcohol

SAIES .o 48%
NOE SUTE ..o 11%

Do you think legislative districts should be
drawn by legislators themselves, or should that
be left up to an independent commission?

Legislative districts should be drawn by

1€QiSIators. .....oeiiiiie i 15%
Legislative districts should be drawn by

independent COMMISSION ..........ccuuvveeeeeeiniiinnnes 65%
NOLSUIE ... 21%

Utah is eligible to receive new federal funding
to pay for health care through the Medicaid
program. Do you think the Utah state
government should accept this federal funding
to expand Medicaid coverage, or not?

Utah should accept federal funding to expand

MEICAIM ........oovvoeeeees s 52%
Utah should not accept federal funding to

expand Medicaid...............cocoovveveresererrenenn 27%
NOE SUE ..ot 20%

Generally speaking would you rather that
Utah’s outdoor lands were preserved for
outdoor recreation, or would you rather that
they were developed and utilized by the energy
industries?

Rather Utah land be preserved for outdoor

(10 (=T LT o N 62%
Rather Utah land be developed and utilized

by energy iNAUSHTES............c.ccovvvereeerersreenn 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%

Q14 Would you be willing to pay more in taxes if the

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

money went to neighborhood schools, or not?
Would be willing to pay more in taxes if the
money went to neighborhood schools............. 48%

Would not be willing to pay more in taxes if
the money went to neighborhood schools.......

NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 13%

Currently there are no limits on state campaign
contributions by lobbyists, corporations, or
special interests. Would you support or oppose
a dollar amount limit on Utah political
campaigns?

Support a dollar amount limit on Utah political

CAMPAIGNS .o 71%
Oppose a dollar amount limit on Utah political

CAMPAIGNS ....eeeiiiieeeeeeeiiieee e e e e 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Do you think marijuana should be legally
allowed for medical purposes, or not?

Marijuana should be legally allowed for

medical PUIPOSES........eeeeieeiiiiiiiiieee e 64%

Marijuana should not be legally allowed for
medical PUIPOSES........ccuvveiieeeiiiiiieer e e e

NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

If a candidate for office supported Donald
Trump, would that make you more or less likely
to vote for them, or would it not make a
difference?

More likely to vote for a candidate who

SUPPOIS TrUMP .. 19%
Less likely to vote for a candidate who

SUPPOTS TIUMP e 43%
Wouldn't make a difference...............cc.cooee...... 35%
NOE SUE ..ot 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 63%
Unfavorable

NOE SUME .., 10%
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Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jon Huntsman?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 62%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jason Chaffetz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 30%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 28%

Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mia Love?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 42%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 24%

Q22 What college do you most root for in sports:
Brigham Young, Southern Utah, Utah, Utah
State, Utah Valley, or Weber State?

Brigham Young .......cccccveeveee i 26%
Southern Utah..........cccooiiiiiiiiiice, 3%
ULBN oo 32%
Utah SEALE......ceoveeceeeeeeee e 16%
Utah Valley.........coooviiiiiiiiieiiiecc e 2%
WEDEr State ..o 4%
NOE SUTE ..o 18%

August 19-21, 2016

Survey of 1,018 likely voters
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Q23 Given the choices of the Arizona
Diamondbacks, Chicago Cubs, Colorado
Rockies, Los Angeles Angels, Los Angeles
Dodgers, New York Yankees, Oakland A's, San
Diego Padres, and San Francisco Giants which
is your favorite Major League Baseball team?

Arizona Diamondbacks ............ccceeiiiiiinnnnen. 3%
ChiCago CUDS ......eveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11%
Colorado ROCKIES .........covereeeseereereseerersienins 14%
Los Angeles ANgelS .....ocvvveerieieiiieec e 8%
Los Angeles DOAGErS............ccowvvvrerersrnenn 7%
New YOrk Yankees..........cccceveveeeiiieeeeniiieeenns 11%
OaKIANd A'S...cooiiiieiie e 3%
San Diego Padres..........coccoovvvevevseerersenenn 1%
San Francisco GIants ............c.ccocovvverevesvenenn 7%
Someone else / don't have a favorite team..... 35%

Q24 Given the choices of the Arizona Cardinals,
Dallas Cowboys, Denver Broncos, Green Bay
Packers, Kansas City Chiefs, Los Angeles
Rams, Oakland Raiders, San Diego Chargers,
and San Francisco 49ers which is your favorite

NFL team?
Arizona Cardinals...........cccooevvieiiniee e, 2%
Dallas COWbOYS ..........ceeeveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieeen 9%
Denver Broncos.........ccccceevviiiiiiinieiniiieeee. 27%
Green Bay Packers.........ccccccoiviiiiiiiiins 6%
Kansas City Chiefs .......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 3%
Los Angeles Rams........ccoovviiiiiieiiieniiiiieeen. 1%
Oakland Raiders .........cccooevveveiviiiiiiece e 3%
San Diego Chargers .........ccccceeviiiveieeeeeeinnininns 4%
San Francisco 49€erS........coccevviviiiiieeee e 12%
Someone else / don't have a favorite team..... 34%
@ l B
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Q25 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Phelps?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 5%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Q26 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ryan Lochte?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 48%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 34%

Q27 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gabby Douglas?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 61%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 8%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 32%

Q28 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceiiieeeees 26%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 66%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q29 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 5%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveriiiiii e 13%
MOErate......cooeeieeireie e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooveeeeeninenenne 33%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccccoveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 23%

August 19-21, 2016

Survey of 1,018 likely voters
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Q30 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q31 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 19%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 54%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 27%

Q32 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
other, press 3.

HISPANIC ... 7%
WHIE .o 86%
(@1 1= NS 7%

Q33 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuveeeierieeieeeiesee e 11%

3010 45....oeeieiieeieeeeee s 23%

AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 40%

Older than 65 .........cccceviievinniieceene e 26%
Q34 Are you a Mormon, or not?

Are @ MOIMON ... 65%

Are not a MOrMON ........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 35%
Q35 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Hatch Approval Hatch 2018 Re-
Approve|41%  20%  52% 23% election Yes/No
. Hatch should run for | 19% 11% 24% 6%
Disapprove|43% 70% 31% 51% reelection
Notsure|16%  11% 17% 25% Hatch should notrun|71%  83% 66% 71%
for reelection
Not sure|10% 6% 10% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Background Check for Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Purchase Ban on Firearms
Support/Oppose Support|78%  87%  75% 69%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Support backg::cr)]tér;i 81%  95% 76% 76% Oppose|129%  11% 12% 17%
Oppose background | 13% 4% 15% 21% Not sure [ 10% 2% 13% 14%
check
Not sure| 7% 1% 9% 4%

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Minimum Wage Supreme Court
Most support| 12%  28% 5% 13% Confirmation Hearing
. ; Yes/No
increasing the
minimum wage to $15 Senate should have[65%  90% 56% 54%
confirmation hearings
Most support 19%  41% 11% 16% for the nominee
increasing the
minimum wage to $12 Nominee should be|16% 4% 20% 22%
Most support|30%  22%  34% 23% rejected W'thgi‘\‘,te?]e;rr‘]%
. Increasing the consideration
minimum wage to $10
0, 0, 0, 0,
Most support keeping | 20% 6% 25% 20% Not sure] 20% % 25% 25%
the minium wage at
$7.25
Most support|17% 3% 22% 25%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 0% 3% 3%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Coffee Favorability Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|37% 68% 24% 46% Favorable|28% 59% 15% 29%
Unfavorable [ 44% 18% 56% 30% Unfavorable|61% 34% 72% 60%
Not sure|18% 14% 19% 24% Not sure(11% 8% 13% 10%
2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Green Jello
Favorability
Favorable|41% 36% 45% 27%
Unfavorable [ 32% 41% 28% 42%
Not sure|27% 23% 28% 31%

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Utah State Control of Drawing Legislative
Alcohol Sales Districts
Drop/Keep Legislative districts | 15%  13%  16% 14%
Utah should drop [42% 2% 29% 45% should be drawn by
state control of legislators
alcohol sales Legislative districts|65%  75%  61% 60%
Utah should keep [ 48% 23% 61% 24% should be drawn by
state control of independent
alcohol sales commission
Not sure|11% 6% 10% 31% Not sure(21% 12% 23% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Utah Accept Federal Utah Outdoor Land
Funding to Expand Perserved/Developed
Medicaid Yes/No Rather Utah land be|62%  82%  54% 56%
Utah should accept|52% 89% 38% 40% preserved for outdoor
federal funding to recreation
expand Medicaid Rather Utah land be|21%  11%  26% 23%
Utah should not|27% 8% 35% 36% developed and utilized
accept federal funding by energy industries
to expand Medicaid Notsure|17% 7%  20% 22%
Not sure [ 20% 3% 27% 24%

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Pay More in Taxes for Limit on Political
Schools Yes/No Campaign Spending
Would be willing to [ 48% 56% 44% 47% Supportadollar{71%  90% 65% 54%
pay more in taxes if amount limit on Utah
the money went to political campaigns
neighborhood schools Oppose adollar[13% 5%  16% 15%
Would not be willing | 39% 31% 43% 34% amount limit on Utah
to pay more in taxes if political campaigns
the money went to o o o o
neighborhood schools Not sure|16% 5% 20% 32%
Not sure|13% 13% 12% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Medical Marijuana Candidate Support for
Legalization Yes/No Trump More/Less
Marijuana should be|64%  92%  53% 61% Likely
legally allowed for More likely to vote for|19% 5% 24% 27%
medical purposes a candidate who
Marijuana should not|24% 7%  30% 32% supports Trump
be legally allowed for Less likely to vote for|43%  82% 27% 33%
medical purposes a candidate who
Notsure|12% 1%  17% 7% supports Trump
Wouldn't make a|35% 12% 45% 30%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 10%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Romney Favorability Huntsman Favorability
Favorable | 63% 37% 79% 26% Favorable | 62% 70% 61% 39%
Unfavorable[27% 49% 16% 44% Unfavorable|21% 20% 21% 19%
Not sure | 10% 14% 6% 30% Not sure|18%  10% 18% 42%

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Chaffetz Favorability Love Favorability
Favorable|42% 16% 55% 24% Favorable|42% 14% 56% 25%
Unfavorable [ 30% 67% 13% 36% Unfavorable|34% 2% 19% 31%
Not sure [ 28% 17% 32% 40% Not sure|24% 14% 26% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
College Sports Team Favorite MLB Team
Most Root for Arizona| 3% 1% 4% 1%
Brigham Young|26% 4% 36% 21% Diamondbacks
Southern Utah| 3% 0% 4% 1% Chicago Cubs|11% 6% 13% 9%
Utah|32% 62% 19% 30% Colorado Rockies|14% 16% 14% 4%
Utah State|16%  15% 16% 19% Los Angeles Angels| 8% 9% 6% 15%
Utah Valley| 2% - 4% - Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 6% 8% 9%
Weber State| 4% 4% 4% 5% New York Yankees|11% 17% 8% 8%
Not sure|18% 15% 18% 24% Oakland A's| 3% 1% 4% -
San Diego Padres| 1% 1% 2% -
San Francisco Giants| 7% 12% 6% -
Someone else / don't| 35% 30% 35% 54%
have a favorite team

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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for reelection

Not sure|10%

3%

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Favorite NFL Team Phelps Favorability
Arizona Cardinals| 2% - 2% 4% Favorable|77% 86% 73% 7%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 9% 9% 7% Unfavorable| 5% 4% 5% 3%
Denver Broncos|27% 28% 28% 6% Not sure|18% 10% 22% 21%
Green Bay Packers| 6% 6% 6% 9%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% 3% 2% 10%
Los Angeles Rams| 1% 0% 0% 10%
Oakland Raiders| 3% 5% 2% -
San Diego Chargers| 4% 8% 3% -
San Francisco 49ers|12% 11% 12% 21%
Someone else / don't| 34% 30% 35% 35%
have a favorite team
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Lochte Favorability Douglas Favorability
Favorable| 18% 19% 18% 14% Favorable|61% 62% 62% 42%
Unfavorable [ 48% 51% 45% 55% Unfavorable| 8% 13% 4% 19%
Not sure(34% 29% 37% 31% Not sure|32% 26% 34% 39%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Hatch Approval Hatch 2018 Re-
Approve|41%  22% 20% 37% 57% 39% election Yes/No
0, 0/ 0, 0 0,
Disapprove|43%  77% 1%  46% 25% 41% Hatch Shoﬂgje[:;i?g 9% 10% 1% 19% 24% 15%
Not sure|16% 2% 9% 17% 18% 19% Hatch should not run|71%  90% 78% 71% 63% 76%

11%

13% 10%

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Background Check for Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Purchase Ban on Firearms
Support/Oppose Support|78%  87% 93%  80% 77% 65%
1 k [ 0 o o [ 0
Support bac grc(l)wigi 81% 98% 89% 87% 81% 65% Oppose|12% 9% % 120 11% 20%
Oppose background|13% 2% 9% 11% 11% 23% Not sure|10% 4% 3% % 13% 14%
check
Not sure| 7% - 3% 2% 9% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Minimum Wage Supreme Court
Most support|12%  43% 26% 15% 5% 3% Confirmation Hearing
. . Yes/No
increasing the
minimum wage to $15 Senate should have|65% 86% 86% 74% 60% 43%
confirmation hearings
_ Most support 19% 33% 38% 31% 11% 5% for the nominee
increasing the
minimum wage to $12 Nominee should be|16% 2% 4% 9% 16% 32%
Most support|30%  11% 20%  29% 40% 20% rejected W'[hgi‘\‘/‘elr’fa"r‘]g
. Increasing the consideration
minimum wage to $10
0, 0, 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Most support keeping|20%  12% 4% 15% 24% 30% Notsure|20% 12% 10% 16% 24% 25%
the minium wage at
$7.25
Most support|17% 1% 3% 9% 17% 38%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% - 0% 1% 3% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Coffee Favorability Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|37% 65% 62% 49% 23% 25% Favorable|28% 47% 59% 38% 14% 14%
Unfavorable|44% 17% 29% 31% 55% 59% Unfavorable|61% 38% 34% 48% 74% 78%
Not sure|18% 17% 9% 20% 22% 16% Not sure|11% 15% 7% 14% 12% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Green Jello Utah State Control of
Favorability Alcohol Sales
Favorable|41%  35% 24% 38% 48% 43% Drop/Keep
Utah should drop|42%  78% 64% 55% 28% 25%
Unfavorable|32%  54% 51% 34% 23% 30% state control of
Not sure|27% 11% 25% 28% 29% 27% alcohol sales
Utah should keep[48% 16% 25% 37% 61% 62%
state control of
alcohol sales
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 8% 12% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Drawing Legislative Utah Accept Federal
Districts Funding to Expand
Legislative districts| 15%  14% 21% 9% 12% 23% Medicaid Yes/No
should be drawn by Utah should accept|52% 83% 86% 2% 39% 21%
legislators federal funding to
Legislative districts| 65%  79% 2% 1% 61% 53% expand Medicaid
should be drawn by Utah should not|27%  10% 10% 17% 27% 56%
independent accept federal funding
commission to expand Medicaid
Not sure|21% 7% 7% 20% 27% 23% Not sure|20% 7% 5% 11% 34% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Utah Outdoor Land Pay More in Taxes for
Perserved/Developed Schools Yes/No
Rather Utah land be|62% 85% 84% 69% 54% 47% Would be willing to|48%  69% 57% 54% 46% 33%
preserved for outdoor pay more in taxes if
recreation the money went to
Rather Utah land be|21%  14% 0% 18% 24% 31% neighborhood schools
developed and utilized Would not be willing|39%  26% 31% 33% 42% 50%
by energy industries to pay more in taxes if
Notsure[17% 1% 5% 13% 23% 22% _ the money went to
neighborhood schools
Not sure|13% 5% 12% 13% 12% 17%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Limit on Political Medical Marijuana
Campaign Spending Legalization Yes/No
Support adollar|71%  80% 87% 78% 67% 56% Marijuana should be|64%  89% 86% 78% 55% 41%
amount limit on Utah legally allowed for
political campaigns medical purposes
Oppose adollar(13% 13% 5% % 12% 25% Marijuana should not(24% 11% 13% 15% 28% 39%
amount limit on Utah be legally allowed for
political campaigns medical purposes
Not sure| 16% 7% 8% 15% 21% 19% Not sure|12% - 2% 7% 17% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Candidate Support for Romney Favorability
HEQI“;’ More/Less Favorable|63% 11% 41% 63% 76% 68%
More likely to vote for|19%  18% 2% 10% 26% 31% Unfavorable|27%  81% 41% 25% 19% 22%
a candidate who Not sure|10% 8% 18% 12% 6% 10%
supports Trump
Less likely to vote for|43%  76% 82% 61% 19% 24%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Wouldn't make a|35% 5% 14% 26% 49% 42%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 2% 3% 5% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Huntsman Favorability Chaffetz Favorability
Favorable|62% 69% 61% 68% 61% 52% Favorable|42% 17% 21% 26% 51% 65%
Unfavorable|21% 24% 27% 15% 18% 28% Unfavorable|30%  76% 64% 41% 15% 9%
Not sure|18% 7% 11% 17% 21% 21% Not sure|28% 8% 14% 33% 34% 26%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Love Favorability
Favorable|42% 16% 14% 31% 50% 65%
Unfavorable|34%  78% 75% 45% 18% 13%
Not sure|24% 7% 11% 24% 32% 22%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
College Sports Team Favorite MLB Team
Most Root for Arizona| 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 5%
Brigham Young|26% 3% 9% 16% 39% 37% Diamondbacks
Southern Utah| 3% 9% 3% 0% 2% 5% Chicago Cubs|11% 20% 6% 10% 10% 13%
Utah|32% 59% 53% 47% 17% 16% Colorado Rockies|14% 2% 20% 17% 10% 17%
Utah State|16% 3% 12% 18% 20% 11% Los Angeles Angels| 8% 18% 3% % 8% 8%
Utah Valley| 2% - - 3% 3% 2% Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 2% 5% 8% 12% 4%
Weber State| 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% New York Yankees|11% 4% 15% 17% 6% 8%
Not sure|18%  24% 23% 11% 16% 25% Oakland A's| 3% - - 3% 4% 4%
San Diego Padres| 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2%
San Francisco Giants| 7% 12% 19% 7% 6% 2%
Someone else /don't|35%  38% 30% 28% 41% 37%
have a favorite team
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Favorite NFL Team Phelps Favorability
Arizona Cardinals| 2% - - 1% 1% 4% Favorable|77% 68% 86% 83% 67% 81%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 12% 5% 10% 10% % Unfavorable| 5% 11% 5% 2% 6% 4%
Denver Broncos | 27% 8% 29% 33% 23% 25% Not sure|18% 21% 9% 15% 27% 15%
Green Bay Packers| 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% 8% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Los Angeles Rams| 1% - - 2% 1% -
Oakland Raiders| 3% 10% 1% 3% 3% 2%
San Diego Chargers| 4% 1% 18% 4% 3% -
San Francisco 49ers|12% 10% 7% 15% 12% 13%
Someone else /don't|34% 45% 32% 21% 41% 39%
have a favorite team
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Lochte Favorability Douglas Favorability
Favorable|18% 4% 26% 18% 15% 23% Favorable|61% 71% 59% 60% 62% 56%
Unfavorable|48%  66% 52% 47% 47% 42% Unfavorable| 8% 16% 15% 9% 3% 5%
Not sure|34% 30% 22% 35% 38% 36% Not sure|32% 13% 26% 30% 35% 39%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Hatch Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

41% 40% 42%
43% 41% 45%
16% 19% 13%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Background Check for
Firearm Purchase
Support/Oppose

Support background
check

Oppose background
check

Not sure

81% 84% T77%

13% 8% 18%

7% 8% 5%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Hatch 2018 Re-
election Yes/No
Hatch should run for|19% 19% 19%
reelection
Hatch should not run|71% 68% 75%
for reelection
Not sure|10% 13% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Terrorist Watch List
Ban on Firearms
Support|78% 83% 72%
Oppose|12% 7% 19%
Not sure|10% 10% 10%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Supreme Court
Confirmation Hearing
Yes/No
Senate should have|65% 62% 67%
confirmation hearings
for the nominee
Nominee should be|16% 12% 20%
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 26% 13%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|28% 27% 28%
Unfavorable|61% 63% 59%
Not sure|11% 10% 13%

Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Minimum Wage
Most support|12% 13% 10%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
Most support|19% 20% 19%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
Most support | 30% 32% 27%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
Most support keeping [ 20% 21% 19%
the minium wage at
$7.25
Most support|17% 11% 24%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Coffee Favorability
Favorable|37% 40% 34%
Unfavorable | 44% 45% 44%
Not sure|18% 15% 21%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Green Jello
Favorability
Favorable|41% 36% 46%
Unfavorable|32% 36% 28%
Not sure|27% 28% 25%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Utah State Control of
Alcohol Sales
Drop/Keep

Utah should drop
state control of
alcohol sales

Utah should keep
state control of
alcohol sales

Not sure

42% 36% 48%

48% 49% 46%

11% 15% 6%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Drawing Legislative
Districts

Legislative districts
should be drawn by
legislators

Legislative districts
should be drawn by
independent
commission

Not sure

15% 11% 20%

65% 63% 67%

21% 27% 14%

Gender

Base [ Wom...| Man

Utah Accept Federal
Funding to Expand
Medicaid Yes/No

Utah should accept
federal funding to
expand Medicaid

Utah should not
accept federal funding
to expand Medicaid

Not sure

52% 52% 53%

27% 25% 30%

20% 22% 17%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Utah Outdoor Land
Perserved/Developed

Rather Utah land be
preserved for outdoor
recreation

Rather Utah land be
developed and utilized
by energy industries

Not sure

62% 65% 59%

21% 17% 27%

17% 19% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Pay More in Taxes for
Schools Yes/No

Would be willing to
pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools

Would not be willing
to pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools

Not sure

48% 48% 48%

39% 39% 39%

13% 14% 13%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Limit on Political
Campaign Spending

Support a dollar
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns

Oppose a dollar
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns

Not sure

71% 68% 74%

13% 11% 15%

16% 21% 11%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Medical Marijuana
Legalization Yes/No

Marijuana should be
legally allowed for
medical purposes

Marijuana should not
be legally allowed for
medical purposes

Not sure

64% 66% 63%

24% 23% 25%

12% 11% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

63% 61% 65%
27% 28% 25%
10% 10% 10%

Gender

Base [ Wom...| Man

Chaffetz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

42% 34% 50%
30% 30% 30%
28% 35% 20%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Candidate Support for
Trump More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for|19% 18% 21%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Less likely to vote for|43% 43% 42%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Wouldn't make a|35% 34% 35%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Huntsman Favorability
Favorable|62% 59% 65%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 22%
Not sure|18% 22% 13%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Love Favorability
Favorable|42% 40% 44%
Unfavorable|34% 36% 32%
Not sure|24% 24% 24%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
College Sports Team Favorite MLB Team
Most Root for Arizona| 3% 4% 2%
Brigham Young|26% 24% 27% Diamondbacks
Southern Utah| 3% 3% 2% Chicago Cubs|11% 10% 12%
Utah [ 32% 34% 30% Colorado Rockies|14% 11% 18%
Utah State|16% 11% 21% Los Angeles Angels| 8% 9% 6%
Utah Valley| 2% 4% 1% Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 6% 9%
Weber State| 4% 4% 3% New York Yankees|11% 12% 10%
Not sure|18% 19% 15% Oakland A's| 3% 2% 4%
San Diego Padres| 1% 1% 1%
San Francisco Giants| 7% 4% 11%
Someone else / don't| 35% 41% 28%
have a favorite team

Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Favorite NFL Team Phelps Favorability
Arizona Cardinals| 2% 2% 0% Favorable|77% 74% 81%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 8% 10% Unfavorable| 5% 4% 5%
Denver Broncos|27% 24% 30% Not sure|18% 21% 14%

Green Bay Packers| 6% 6% 7%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% 2% 4%
Los Angeles Rams| 1% 0% 2%
Oakland Raiders| 3% 2% 4%
San Diego Chargers| 4% 1% 8%
San Francisco 49ers | 12% 12%  13%

Someone else /don't|34% 43% 22%
have a favorite team
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Lochte Favorability Douglas Favorability
Favorable|18% 16% 21% Favorable|61% 64% 57%
Unfavorable | 48% 45% 50% Unfavorable| 8% 6% 9%
Not sure|34% 39% 28% Not sure|32% 30% 34%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Hatch Approval Hatch 2018 Re-
Approve|41% 22% 57% 23% election Yes/No
. Hatch should run for|19% 9% 27% 10%
Disapprove|43% 68% 25% 60% reelection
Not sure| 16% 11% 18% 17% Hatch should not run|71% 84% 62% 80%
for reelection
Not sure|10% 7% 11% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Background Check for Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Purchase Ban on Firearms
Support/Oppose Support | 78% 84% 78% 73%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Support backgg?]iréﬁ 81% 90% 78% 79% Oppose| 12% 10% 11% 17%
Oppose background|13% 6% 13% 17% Not sure|10% 6% 11% 10%
check
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 4%
August 19-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 1,018 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Minimum Wage Supreme Court
Most support| 12% 32% 5% 10% Confirmation Hearing
. . Yes/No
increasing the
minimum wage to $15 Senate should have | 65% 83% 57% 67%
confirmation hearings
] Most s.upport 19% 37% 13% 20% for the nominee
increasing the
minimum wage to $12 Nominee should be|16% 5% 18% 17%
Most support|30% 17% 34% 31% rejected W'thgi‘:/;?]e;ﬁg
. Increasing the consideration
minimum wage to $10
0, 0, 0, 0,
Most support keeping | 20% 10% 24% 18% Not sure| 20% 12% 25% 15%
the minium wage at
$7.25
Most support|17% 3% 21% 21%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 0% 4% -
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Coffee Favorability Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|37% 66% 23% 45% Favorable | 28% 50% 16% 35%
Unfavorable|44% 19% 60% 32% Unfavorable|61% 42% 76% 46%
Not sure|18% 15% 17% 22% Not sure|11% 8% 9% 19%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Green Jello
Favorability
Favorable|41% 34% 51% 26%
Unfavorable|32% 41% 25% 41%
Not sure|27% 26% 24% 33%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Utah State Control of Drawing Legislative
Alcohol Sales Districts
Drop/Keep Legislative districts | 15% 11% 19% 10%
Utah should drop|42% 68% 26% 53% should be drawn by
state control of legislators
alcohol sales Legislative districts | 65% 73% 55% 78%
Utah should keep | 48% 23% 64% 34% should be drawn by
state control of independent
alcohol sales commission
Not sure(11% 9% 10% 13% Not sure|21% 16% 26% 12%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Utah Accept Federal Utah Outdoor Land
Funding to Expand Perserved/Developed
Medicaid Yes/No Rather Utah land be |62% 7% 52% 69%
Utah should accept|52% 90% 37% 56% preserved for outdoor
federal funding to recreation
expand Medicaid Rather Utah land be|21% 13% 26% 19%
Utah should not|27% 5% 34% 30% developed and utilized
accept federal funding by energy industries
to expand Medicaid Not sure|17% 10% 22% 12%
Not sure|20% 5% 29% 14%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Pay More in Taxes for Limit on Political
Schools Yes/No Campaign Spending
Would be willing to | 48% 55% 46% 46% Support a dollar | 71% 81% 66% 74%
pay more in taxes if amount limit on Utah
the money went to political campaigns
neighborhood schools Oppose a dollar| 13% 7% 16% 11%
Would not be willing | 39% 33% 41% 40% amount limit on Utah
to pay more in taxes if political campaigns
_ the money went to Not sure| 16% 12% 19% 16%
neighborhood schools
Not sure|13% 12% 13% 14%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Medical Marijuana Candidate Support for
Legalization Yes/No Trump More/Less
Marijuana should be| 64% 86% 53% 71% Likely
legally allowed for More likely to vote for|19% 4% 28% 13%
medical purposes a candidate who
Marijuana should not | 24% 10% 33% 16% supports Trump
be legally allowed for Less likely to vote for|43% 75% 25% 54%
medical purposes a candidate who
Not sure|12% 4% 14% 13% supports Trump
Wouldn't make a|35% 20% 43% 30%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Romney Favorability Huntsman Favorability
Favorable|63% 43% 75% 54% Favorable|62% 67% 59% 62%
Unfavorable|27% 43% 16% 35% Unfavorable|21% 17% 23% 19%
Not sure|10% 13% 8% 11% Not sure|18% 15% 18% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Chaffetz Favorability Love Favorability
Favorable|42% 16% 58% 29% Favorable|42% 19% 57% 29%
Unfavorable|30% 63% 13% 39% Unfavorable|34% 66% 19% 42%
Not sure|28% 21% 29% 32% Not sure|24% 15% 25% 28%
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have a favorite team

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
College Sports Team Favorite MLB Team
Most Root for Arizona| 3% 1% 3% 4%
Brigham Young | 26% 5% 40% 16% Diamondbacks
Southern Utah| 3% 0% 2% 5% Chicago Cubs|11% 14% 11% 9%
Utah|32% 54% 21% 36% Colorado Rockies | 14% 13% 13% 17%
Utah State|16% 15% 15% 16% Los Angeles Angels| 8% 9% % 8%
Utah Valley| 2% 5% 2% 1% Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 4% 9% 6%
Weber State| 4% 3% 4% 4% New York Yankees|11% 22% 7% 9%
Not sure|18% 17% 16% 21% Oakland A's| 3% 2% 3% 3%
San Diego Padres| 1% 0% 1% 2%
San Francisco Giants| 7% 9% 8% 5%
Someone else /don't| 35% 26% 38% 37%
have a favorite team
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Favorite NFL Team Phelps Favorability
Arizona Cardinals| 2% 2% 1% 2% Favorable|77% 82% 7% 74%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 10% 9% 7% Unfavorable| 5% 3% 5% 4%
Denver Broncos | 27% 35% 26% 22% Not sure|18% 15% 18% 21%
Green Bay Packers| 6% 8% 4% 9%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% 3% 1% 5%
Los Angeles Rams| 1% 0% - 3%
Oakland Raiders| 3% 5% 3% 1%
San Diego Chargers| 4% 3% 4% 6%
San Francisco 49ers|12% 8% 16% 11%
Someone else / don't| 34% 24% 37% 34%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lochte Favorability Douglas Favorability
Favorable | 18% 16% 20% 17% Favorable | 61% 60% 57% 66%
Unfavorable|48% 51% 46% 47% Unfavorable| 8% 12% % 6%
Not sure|34% 32% 34% 36% Not sure|32% 28% 36% 28%
Race Race
Base Hispa...|White| Other Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Hatch Approval Hatch 2018 Re-
Approve|41%  40% 43% 20% election Yes/No
Disapprove|43% 51% 41% 60% Hateh shourlede:’g:tif(;)r: 19% 1% 21% 6%
Not sure|16% 9% 16% 20% Hatch should notrun|71%  81% 69% 88%
for reelection
Not sure|10% 6% 10% 6%
Race Race
Base Hispa...l Whitel Other Base Hispa...l Whitel Other
Background Check for Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Purchase Ban on Firearms
Support/Oppose Support|78%  87% 76% 83%
Support backggc;}lgr;ﬁ 81% 92% 80% 78% Oppose|12% 10%  13% 8%
Oppose background|13% 7% 13% 15% Not sure|10% 3% 11% 8%
check
Not sure| 7% 1% 7% 8%
August 19-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Supreme Court
Confirmation Hearing
Yes/No
Senate should have|65% 86% 61% 80%
confirmation hearings
for the nominee
Nominee should be|16% 8% 17% 8%
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 5% 22% 12%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|28% 58% 25% 37%
Unfavorable|61% 29% 65% 37%
Not sure|11% 12% 10% 26%

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Minimum Wage
Most support|12% 11% 10% 31%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
Most support|19% 50% 16% 29%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
Most support | 30% 21% 32% 12%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
Most support keeping [ 20% 9% 22% 9%
the minium wage at
$7.25
Most support|17% 9% 18% 19%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% - 2% -
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Coffee Favorability
Favorable|37% 64% 34% 58%
Unfavorable|44% 19% 49% 13%
Not sure|18% 17% 18% 29%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Green Jello
Favorability
Favorable|41% 48% 42% 22%
Unfavorable|32% 31% 32% 43%
Not sure|27% 22% 26% 35%

August 19-21, 2016
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Race
Base Hispa...|White|Other
Utah State Control of
Alcohol Sales
Drop/Keep
Utah should drop | 42% 70% 38% 55%
state control of
alcohol sales
Utah should keep [ 48% 29% 50% 43%
state control of
alcohol sales
Not sure|11% 2%  12% 2%
Race
Base HiSpa...|White|Other
Utah Accept Federal
Funding to Expand
Medicaid Yes/No
Utah should accept|52% 80% 50% 56%
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
Utah should not|27% 20% 27% 34%
accept federal funding
to expand Medicaid
Not sure|20% - 23% 10%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Pay More in Taxes for
Schools Yes/No
Would be willing to|48% 54% 48% 37%
pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools
Would not be willing | 39% 33% 38% 53%
to pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools
Not sure|13% 13% 13% 10%

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Drawing Legislative
Districts
Legislative districts [ 15% 26% 15% 8%
should be drawn by
legislators
Legislative districts [ 65% 58% 65% 64%
should be drawn by
independent
commission
Not sure|21% 16% 20% 28%
Race
Base HiSpa...|White|Other
Utah Outdoor Land
Perserved/Developed
Rather Utah land be | 62% 48% 63% 67%
preserved for outdoor
recreation
Rather Utah land be|21% 41% 20% 25%
developed and utilized
by energy industries
Not sure|17% 11% 18% 9%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Limit on Political
Campaign Spending
Support a dollar|71% 95% 68% 77%
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns
Oppose a dollar|13% 5% 14% 4%
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns
Not sure|16% - 18% 19%

August 19-21, 2016
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Base

Race

Hispa...lWhitel Other

Medical Marijuana
Legalization Yes/No

Marijuana should be
legally allowed for
medical purposes

Marijuana should not
be legally allowed for
medical purposes

Not sure

64%

24%

12%

95% 61% 71%

5% 27% 9%

- 12%  19%

Base

Race

Hispa...lWhitel Other

Romney Favorability

Favorable [ 63% 63% 65% 41%
Unfavorable|27% 27% 25% 52%
Not sure|10% 10% 10% 8%
Race
Base HiSpa...|White| Other
Chaffetz Favorability
Favorable|42% 49% 41% 45%
Unfavorable|30% 37% 28% 41%
Not sure|28% 14% 31% 14%

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Candidate Support for
Trump More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for|19% 8% 20% 20%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Less likely to vote for|43% 77% 40% 43%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Wouldn't make a|35% 15% 36% 36%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 4% -
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Huntsman Favorability
Favorable|62% 55% 62% 65%
Unfavorable|21% 31% 20% 15%
Not sure|18% 15% 18% 20%
Race
Base HiSpa...|White|Other
Love Favorability
Favorable|42% 34% 44% 23%
Unfavorable|34% 49% 32% 45%
Not sure|24% 17% 24% 32%
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Race Race
Base Hispa...|White| Other Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
College Sports Team Favorite MLB Team
Most Root for Arizona| 3% - 4% -
Brigham Young|26% 5% 29% 5% Diamondbacks
Southern Utah| 3% - 3% - Chicago Cubs|11% - 12% 6%
Utah|32% 63% 27% 58% Colorado Rockies|14% 19% 14% 7%
Utah State|16% 17% 15% 17% Los Angeles Angels| 8% - 9% 2%
Utah Valley| 2% 5% 1% 9% Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 12% 6% 14%
Weber State| 4% 9% 3% 8% New York Yankees|11% 25% 8% 32%
Not sure|18% 2% 20% 2% Oakland A's| 3% - 3% -
San Diego Padres| 1% - 1% -
San Francisco Giants| 7% 17% 7% -
Someone else / don't| 35% 27% 36% 38%
have a favorite team

Race Race
Base Hispa...|White| Other Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Favorite NFL Team Phelps Favorability
Arizona Cardinals| 2% - 2% - Favorable|77% 2% 77% 62%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 7% 9% 8% Unfavorable| 5% 3% 5% -
Denver Broncos|27% 32% 26% 34% Not sure|18% 6% 18% 38%
Green Bay Packers| 6% - 6% 16%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% - 3% -
Los Angeles Rams| 1% 7% 0% -
Oakland Raiders| 3% - 3% -
San Diego Chargers| 4% 18% 3% -
San Francisco 49ers | 12% 6% 13% 18%
Someone else / don't| 34% 29% 35% 24%
have a favorite team

August 19-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,018 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Base Hispa...|White| Other Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Lochte Favorability Douglas Favorability
Favorable|18% 18% 17% 41% Favorable|61% 40% 61% 85%
Unfavorable | 48% 47% 49% 34% Unfavorable| 8% 31% 6% -
Not sure|34% 35% 35% 25% Not sure|32% 29% 33% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Hatch Approval Hatch 2018 Re-
Approve|41% 43% 41% 40%  42% election Yes/No
. Hatch should run for{19% 20% 20% 17% 21%
Disapprove|43% 23% 44% 46% 45% reelection
Notsure|16% 34% 15% 14%  13% Hatch should not run|71% 50% 68% 77%  74%
for reelection
Not sure{10% 30% 12% 6% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Background Check for Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Purchase Ban on Firearms
Support/Oppose Support|78% 68% 70% 81% = 82%
% 80% 76% 83% 81%
Support bawggﬂg’;ﬁ 81% ° ° ° ° Oppose|12% 18% 18% 10% 9%
Oppose background|13% 11% 14% 13%  13% Notsure|10% 14% 12% 8% 9%
check
Not sure| 7% 10% 10% 4% 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Minimum Wage Supreme Court
Most support|12% 4% 11% 11%  17% Confirmation Hearing
. A Yes/No
increasing the
minimum wage to $15 Senate should have|65% 64% 60% 68% 64%
confirmation hearings
_ Most s_upport 19% 17% 13% 20% 24% for the nominee
increasing the
minimum wage to $12 Nominee should be|[16% 10% 14% 17% 17%
Most support|30% 26% 23% 33%  33% rejected W'thgi‘j/teze;?\g
. Increasing the consideration
minimum wage to $10
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Most support keeping [20% 44% 22% 18% 10% Notsure|20% 26% 25% 16% 19%
the minium wage at
$7.25
Most support|17% 7% 30% 15% 14%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Coffee Favorability Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 33% 42% 35% Favorable|28% 23% 22% 35% 24%
Unfavorable|44% 54% 50% 41% 41% Unfavorable[61% 66% 65% 54% 66%
Not sure[18% 11% 17% 17% 24% Not sure|11% 11% 13% 11% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Green Jello Utah State Control of
Favorability Alcohol Sales
Favorable|41% 41% 40% 37%  47% Drop/Keep
Utah should drop|42% 32% 41% 50% 35%
Unfavorable[32% 40% 44% 32% 20% state control of
Not sure|27% 19% 16% 31% 34% alcohol sales
Utah should keep|48% 53% 45% 42% 56%
state control of
alcohol sales
Not sure{11% 14% 14% 8% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Drawing Legislative Utah Accept Federal
Districts Funding to Expand
Legislative districts|15% 30% 11% 13% 13% Medicaid Yes/No
should be drawn by Utah should accept|52% 54% 49% 54% 53%
legislators federal funding to
Legislative districts |65% 39% 68% 71%  66% expand Medicaid
should be drawn by Utah should not|27% 25% 29% 27% 28%
independent accept federal funding
commission to expand Medicaid
Not sure|21% 31% 21% 17% 21% Not sure|20% 22% 22% 19% 19%
August 19-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a/p
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Utah Outdoor Land Pay More in Taxes for
Perserved/Developed Schools Yes/No
Rather Utah land be|62% 56% 63% 63% 61% Would be willing to|48% 52% 57% 42% 46%
preserved for outdoor pay more in taxes if
recreation the money went to
Rather Utah land be|21% 32% 18% 18%  25% neighborhood schools
developed and utilized Would not be willing|39% 35% 30% 46% 40%
by energy industries to pay more in taxes if
Notsure|17% 12% 19% 19%  13% _ the money went to
neighborhood schools
Not sure(13% 14% 13% 12% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Limit on Political Medical Marijuana
Campaign Spending Legalization Yes/No
Supportadollar|71% 77% 67% 70% 74% Marijuana should be[64% 62% 62% 70% 59%
amount limit on Utah legally allowed for
political campaigns medical purposes
Oppose adollar|13% 2% 12% 16% 14% Marijuana should not|24% 21% 25% 20% 31%
amount limit on Utah be legally allowed for
political campaigns medical purposes
Not sure[16% 21% 21% 15% 12% Not sure|[12% 17% 13% 10% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Candidate Support for Romney Favorability
Ilrll:;‘f More/Less Favorable|63% 83% 73% 53%  55%
More likely to vote for[19% 7% 10% 24%  29% Unfavorable|27% 13% 19% 35%  32%
a candidate who Notsure|10% 4% 8% 12%  13%
supports Trump
Less likely to vote for|43% 49% 37% 45% 42%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Wouldn't make a[|35% 36% 47% 30% 27%
difference
Not sure| 3% 7% 6% 1% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Huntsman Favorability Chaffetz Favorability
Favorable[62% 36% 70% 65% 64% Favorable|42% 25% 39% 45% 50%
Unfavorable[21% 25% 18% 21% 21% Unfavorable[{30% 7% 35% 38% 27%
Not sure|18% 40% 12% 15% 15% Not sure|28% 68% 27% 17% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Love Favorability
Favorable|42% 30% 47% 39% 48%
Unfavorable[34% 26% 30% 41% 34%
Not sure|[24% 44% 22% 21% 18%
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have a favorite team

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
College Sports Team
Most Root for
Brigham Young|26% 26% 28% 17% 36%
Southern Utah| 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Utah|32% 29% 30% 40% 27%
Utah State|16% 20% 19% 14% 10%
Utah Valley| 2% 5% 2% 2% 0%
Weber State| 4% 3% 1% 5% 6%
Not sure{18% 15% 19% 18% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Favorite NFL Team
Arizona Cardinals| 2% 5% - 1% 2%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 5% 11% 10% 6%
Denver Broncos|27% 19% 18% 33% 34%
Green Bay Packers| 6% - 9% 8% 5%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% - 3% 3% 4%
Los Angeles Rams| 1% - - 2% 1%
Oakland Raiders| 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
San Diego Chargers| 4% 15% 1% 1% 4%
San Francisco 49ers|12% 10% 15% 11% 14%
Someone else/don't[34% 43% 37% 29% 29%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Favorite MLB Team
Arizona| 3% 3% - 5% 5%
Diamondbacks
Chicago Cubs|11% 11% 6% 15% 10%
Colorado Rockies|14% 4% 12% 21% 16%
Los Angeles Angels| 8% 22% 6% 3% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 4% 4% 8% 13%
New York Yankees|11% 10% 15% 9% 9%
Oakland A's| 3% 4% 4% 3% 1%
San Diego Padres| 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
San Francisco Giants| 7% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Someone else/don't[35% 32% 42% 30% 34%
have a favorite team
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Phelps Favorability

Favorable|77% 80% 75% 84% 67%
Unfavorable| 5% 2% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure{[18% 18% 20% 11% 28%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Lochte Favorability
Favorable[18% 32% 15% 17% 14%
Unfavorable|48% 36% 51% 56% 39%
Not sure|[34% 32% 34% 27% 48%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Hatch Approval
Approve|41% 51% 23%
Disapprove|43% 33% 61%
Not sure| 16% 16% 16%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Background Check for
Firearm Purchase
Support/Oppose
Support background | 81% 79% 85%
check
Oppose background|13% 14% 11%
check
Not sure| 7% 8% 4%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Douglas Favorability
Favorable|61% 63% 65% 65% 44%
Unfavorable| 8% 20% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure|[32% 17% 28% 31% 51%
Religion
Are a M-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Hatch 2018 Re-
election Yes/No
Hatch should run for|19% 24% 10%
reelection
Hatch should not run|71% 66% 82%
for reelection
Not sure|10% 10% 9%
Religion
Are a M-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Terrorist Watch List
Ban on Firearms
Support|78% 7% 79%
Oppose|12% 12% 12%
Not sure|10% 11% 8%
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Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Minimum Wage
Most support|12% 7% 21%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
Most support|19% 14% 29%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
Most support | 30% 33% 24%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
Most support keeping | 20% 22% 15%
the minium wage at
$7.25
Most support|17% 21% 10%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Coffee Favorability
Favorable|37% 17% 78%
Unfavorable|44% 63% 6%
Not sure|18% 20% 15%

Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Supreme Court
Confirmation Hearing
Yes/No
Senate should have|65% 59% 75%
confirmation hearings
for the nominee
Nominee should be|16% 18% 11%
rejected without being
given any
consideration
Not sure|20% 23% 14%
Religion
Are a M-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|28% 10% 63%
Unfavorable|61% 79% 25%
Not sure|11% 11% 11%
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Religion Religion
Are a M-| Are not Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor... Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Green Jello Utah State Control of
Favorability Alcohol Sales
Favorable|41%  45%  33% Drop/Keep
Utah should drop [42% 25% 74%
Unfavorable|32% 30% 37% state control of
Not sure|27% 25% 30% alcohol sales
Utah should keep | 48% 64% 17%
state control of
alcohol sales
Not sure|11% 11% 9%
Religion Religion
Are a M-| Are not Are a M-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor... Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Drawing Legislative Utah Accept Federal
Districts Funding to Expand
Legislative districts| 15% 16% 11% Medicaid Yes/No
should be drawn by Utah should accept|52% 42% 2%
legislators federal funding to
Legislative districts [65%  61%  71% expand Medicaid
should be drawn by Utah should not|27% 32% 19%
independent accept federal funding
commission to expand Medicaid
Not sure|21% 22% 17% Not sure|20% 26% 9%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Utah Outdoor Land
Perserved/Developed
Rather Utah land be|62% 57% 2%
preserved for outdoor
recreation
Rather Utah land be|21% 25% 15%
developed and utilized
by energy industries
Not sure[17% 18% 13%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Limit on Political
Campaign Spending
Support a dollar| 71% 65% 82%
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns
Oppose adollar|13% 15% 7%
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns
Not sure| 16% 19% 11%

Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Pay More in Taxes for
Schools Yes/No
Would be willing to | 48% 47% 49%
pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools
Would not be willing [ 39% 40% 37%
to pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools
Not sure|13% 13% 14%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Medical Marijuana
Legalization Yes/No
Marijuana should be|64% 52% 88%
legally allowed for
medical purposes
Marijuana should not|24% 32% 9%
be legally allowed for
medical purposes
Not sure|12% 16% 3%
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Religion Religion
Are a M-| Are not Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor... Base | ormon | a Mor...
Candidate Support for Romney Favorability
I{E&f’ More/Less Favorable|63%  74%  42%
More likely to vote for[19%  20% 17% Unfavorable(27%  20% 41%
a candidate who Not sure| 10% 6% 17%
supports Trump
Less likely to vote for|43% 34% 61%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Wouldn't make a|35% 43% 19%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
Religion Religion
Are a M-| Are not Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor... Base | ormon | a Mor...
Huntsman Favorability Chaffetz Favorability
Favorable | 62% 59% 66% Favorable|42% 52% 21%
Unfavorable|21% 23% 15% Unfavorable|30% 19% 52%
Not sure| 18% 17% 19% Not sure|28% 29% 27%
Religion

Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...

Love Favorability

Favorable|42% 51% 23%
Unfavorable|34% 25% 53%
Not sure|24% 24% 24%
August 19-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Religion Religion
Are a M-| Are not Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor... Base | ormon | a Mor...
College Sports Team Favorite MLB Team
Most Root for Arizona| 3% 4% 1%
Brigham Young|26% 40% 1% Diamondbacks
Southern Utah| 3% 2% 3% Chicago Cubs|11% 12% 9%
Utah | 32% 20% 55% Colorado Rockies|14% 10% 21%
Utah State|16% 17% 14% Los Angeles Angels| 8% 8% 7%
Utah Valley| 2% 1% 4% Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 7% 8%
Weber State| 4% 2% 7% New York Yankees|11% 9% 14%
Not sure|18% 18% 17% Oakland A's| 3% 4% 1%
San Diego Padres| 1% 1% 1%
San Francisco Giants| 7% 8% 6%
Someone else / don't| 35% 36% 33%
have a favorite team

Religion Religion
Are a M-| Are not Are aM-| Arenot
Base [ ormon [ a Mor... Base | ormon | a Mor...
Favorite NFL Team Phelps Favorability
Arizona Cardinals| 2% 2% 0% Favorable|77% 76% 80%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 9% 9% Unfavorable| 5% 4% 5%
Denver Broncos|27% 24% 31% Not sure|18% 20% 15%
Green Bay Packers| 6% 6% 7%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% 2% 4%
Los Angeles Rams| 1% 0% 2%
Oakland Raiders| 3% 3% 3%
San Diego Chargers| 4% 6% 2%
San Francisco 49ers|12% 14% 10%
Someone else / don't| 34% 35% 31%
have a favorite team
August 19-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,018 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Religion Religion
Are a M-| Are not Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor... Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Lochte Favorability Douglas Favorability
Favorable| 18% 22% 12% Favorable|61% 64% 55%
Unfavorable|48% 46% 51% Unfavorable| 8% 6% 11%
Not sure|34% 33% 37% Not sure|32% 30% 34%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Hatch Approval Hatch 2018 Re-

election Yes/No

Hatch should run for{19% 18% 25%
reelection

Approve|41% 38% 54%
Disapprove(43% 48% 23%

Not sure|16%  14% 24% Hatch should not run|71%  76% 50%
for reelection

Not sure|10% 6% 25%

Mode Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Background Check for Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Purchase Ban on Firearms

Support/Oppose Support|78% 78%  76%
Support background |81%  79% 88%

check Oppose[12% 13% 11%
Oppose background|13%  15% 6% Not sure | 10% 9% 13%
check

Not sure| 7% % 6%

August 19-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,018 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Minimum Wage

Most support
increasing the
minimum wage to $15

Most support
increasing the
minimum wage to $12

Most support
increasing the
minimum wage to $10

Most support keeping
the minium wage at
$7.25

12%

19%

30%

20%

12% 11%

19% 22%

30% 29%

18% 28%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Supreme Court
Confirmation Hearing
Yes/No

Senate should have
confirmation hearings
for the nominee

Nominee should be
rejected without being
given any
consideration

Not sure

65% 63% 2%

16% 18% 5%

20% 19% 24%

Most support|17%  20% 7%
eI_irr_]inating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Coffee Favorability Alcohol Favorability
Favorable|37%  35% 46% Favorable|28% 26% 33%
Unfavorable|44%  44% 46% Unfavorable[61% 62% 58%
Not sure[18% 21% 9% Not sure|11% 12% 10%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Green Jello
Favorability
Favorable[41% 38% 50%
Unfavorable|32%  31% 38%
Not sure[27%  31% 12%
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Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Utah State Control of
Alcohol Sales
Drop/Keep
Utah should drop|42% 41% 44%
state control of
alcohol sales
Utah should keep|48%  49% 44%
state control of
alcohol sales
Not sure|11% 10% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Utah Accept Federal
Funding to Expand
Medicaid Yes/No
Utah should accept|52% 48% 63%
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
Utah should not|27% 32% 15%
accept federal funding
to expand Medicaid
Not sure|20% 20% 22%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Pay More in Taxes for
Schools Yes/No
Would be willing to|48%  41% 64%
pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools
Would not be willing[39%  44% 26%
to pay more in taxes if
the money went to
neighborhood schools
Not sure|13% 14% 10%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Drawing Legislative
Districts
Legislative districts|15%  13% 21%
should be drawn by
legislators
Legislative districts[65%  68% 55%
should be drawn by
independent
commission
Not sure[21% 19% 25%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Utah Outdoor Land
Perserved/Developed
Rather Utah land be[62%  59% 70%
preserved for outdoor
recreation
Rather Utah land be|21%  23% 17%
developed and utilized
by energy industries
Not sure|[17% 18% 13%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Limit on Political
Campaign Spending
Supportadollar|71% 71% 72%
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns
Oppose adollar{13% 15% 8%
amount limit on Utah
political campaigns
Not sure|[16%  15% 20%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Medical Marijuana
Legalization Yes/No
Marijuana should be|64%  60% 75%
legally allowed for
medical purposes
Marijuana should not|{24%  27% 17%
be legally allowed for
medical purposes
Not sure[12% 13% 8%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Romney Favorability
Favorable[63% 57% 76%
Unfavorable|27%  31% 17%
Not sure[10% 11% 7%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Chaffetz Favorability
Favorable|42%  45% 34%
Unfavorable|30%  33% 23%
Not sure[28% 22% 43%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Candidate Support for
Trump More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for|{19% 23% 11%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Less likely to vote for[43%  43% 42%
a candidate who
supports Trump
Wouldn't make a[35% 32% 40%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 8%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Huntsman Favorability
Favorable|62% 62% 60%
Unfavorable|21% 22% 16%
Not sure|[18%  15% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Love Favorability
Favorable(42% 43% 38%
Unfavorable|34%  36% 31%
Not sure|24% 21% 30%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
College Sports Team Favorite MLB Team
Most Root for Arizona| 3% 4% 2%
Brigham Young|26%  25% 26% Diamondbacks
Southern Utah| 3% 3% 1% Chicago Cubs|11% 13% 8%
Utah|32% 33% 32% Colorado Rockies|14%  17% 9%
Utah State|16%  15% 17% Los Angeles Angels| 8% 5% 12%
Utah Valley| 2% 2% 2% Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 9% 4%
Weber State| 4% 3% 5% New York Yankees|11%  10% 13%
Not sure|[18% 18% 17% Oakland A's| 3% 3% 2%
San Diego Padres| 1% 2% -
San Francisco Giants| 7% 7% 8%
Someone else/don't|35% 31% 42%
have a favorite team
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Favorite NFL Team Phelps Favorability
Arizona Cardinals| 2% 1% 2% Favorable|77%  73% 84%
Dallas Cowboys| 9% 8% 10% Unfavorable| 5% 6% 3%
Denver Broncos|27% 31% 20% Not sure[18% 21% 13%
Green Bay Packers| 6% 8% 3%
Kansas City Chiefs| 3% 3% 1%
Los Angeles Rams| 1% 1% -
Oakland Raiders| 3% 2% 3%
San Diego Chargers| 4% 3% 7%
San Francisco 49ers|12%  15% 9%
Someone else/don't|34% 27% 45%
have a favorite team
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Lochte Favorability
Favorable|18% 17% 20%
Unfavorable|48%  48% 47%
Not sure[34% 35% 33%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Douglas Favorability

Favorable|61%

Unfavorable| 8%

Not sure|32%

57% 65%
5% 12%
38% 22%
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